

10

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1891/2026) IN RFA 29/2026
CM(1892/2026) CM(1893/2026) CM(2551/2026)

AIJAZ AHMAD LONE

..... Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar H Khan, Advocate.

V/s

PARVAIZ AHMAD WAZA

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

04.05.2026

CM No. 2551/2026:

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the documents annexed thereto is taken on record.

CM disposed of.

CM No. 1891/2026 RFA No. 29/2026:

Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the appellant/applicant within one week.

In the meantime, proceedings in the execution petition shall remain deferred subject to appellant depositing Rs. 75,000/- with the Registry of this Court within four weeks. In case the amount is deposited, the same shall be kept in FDR initially for a period of six months to be renewed periodically.

Xerox copy of the trial court record be summoned.

List on 07.07.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04.05.2026

Aasif